Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000017
Revision No:
7
This is to certify:
That the Remote Control System, Propulsion, Thruster and Steering
with type designation(s)
AutoChief C20, AutoChief C600, ,
Issued to
Kongsberg Maritime AS
Kongsberg, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships
Application :
The Type Approval applies to system design principle and programmed functions.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes are listed in the certificate
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-06-27
This Certificate is valid until 2025-07-01.
DNV local unit: Sandefjord
Approval Engineer: Jostein Sund Jensen
for DNV
Siri Tag
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-014576-17
Certificate No: TAA0000017
Revision No:  7
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The following equipment and functions are included in the Type Approval:
Hardware and basic software for the AutoChief C20 and C600 remote propulsion control systems.
The AutoChief systems are designed for the following application functions:
− Main Engine remote control and monitoring
− Safety protection of main engine
− Speed governing of main engine
− Engine telegraph
The AutoChief C600 system is implemented on the common platform C600. Hardware components which are common
for the C600 platform are listed in the type approval certificate TAA0000018 for K-Chief 500/600.
Hardware components which are specific for the AutoChief systems are listed in this certificate.
For AutoChief C600, this type approval covers basic software version 12.16 which is included in the common C600
software platform release 359018.12 as described in revision history document 386083/G.
For AutoChief C20, this type approval covers basic software version 10 which is included in the common software
platform release 311245/DC60052.10.07 as described in revision history document 311246/G.
Product
name
Product
Description
Product
no.
Location
Classes
Compass
Safe
Distance
PBT Push Button Telegraph 8100278
8100318
C/B/B/B/*
MPP Multi Purpose Panel 8100290 C/B/B/B/*
MPD Multi Purpose Display 8100292 C/B/B/B/*
MEI Main Engine Interface Unit 8100276 B/B/B/B/*
ESU Engine Safety Unit 8100275 B/B/B/B/*
ESU-12 Engine Safety Unit 366666
DGU Digital Governor Unit 8100272 B/B/B/B/*